
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1390 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3
RD

 MAY, 2016/VAISAKHA 13, 1938 (SAKA) 

 

SEPARATE MINISTRY FOR NATIONAL SECURITY 

 

1390.  SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal to create a separate 

Ministry to deal with incidents concerning the national security and 

raising of a separate cadre of officials trained in handling such situations, 

to man the proposed Ministry; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) 

 

(a): No such proposal has been received in the Ministry of Home Affairs.  

 

(b): Does not arise. 

 

****** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


